900261772 07/26/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Farathane Corporation		07/23/2013	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Farathane Holdings Corp.
Street Address:	2700 High Meadow Circle
City:	Auburn Hills
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1909718	U.S. FARATHANE CORPORATION
Registration Number:	1883325	USF
Registration Number:	1888204	USF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2485668531

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 248-566-8530

Email: tmdocketing@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Honigman Miller Schwartz and Cohn, LLP Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	225395-330901
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie E. Reitz

REEL: 005079 FRAME: 0170

TRADEMARK

900261772

Signature:	/Julie E. Reitz/
Date:	07/26/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Cert of Amend - USF Corp to USF I source=Cert of Amend - USF Corp to USF I source=Cert of Amend - USF Corp to USF I	Holdings FILED 7 23 13#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005079 FRAME: 0171

Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - CORPORATION

for

U.S. FARATHANE HOLDINGS CORP.

ID NUMBER: 023093

received by facsimile transmission on July 23, 2013 is hereby endorsed Filed on July 23, 2013 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 23RD day of July, 2013.

Bureau of Commercial Services

Director

Sent by Facsimile Transmission 13204

TRADEMARK REEL: 005079 FRAME: 0172

CSCL/CD-515 (Rev. 02/13)				
	ARTMENT OF LICENSING A NS, SECURITIES & COMME			
Date Received		organigania a quantibura anna ayro ayro magariringan da pirinda		
	This document is effective on the date filed, subsequent effective date within 90 days af date is stated in the document.			
Name Dold, Spath & Kiriazis, P.C. o Address	c/o Douglas H. Dold, Attorney			And the state of t
P.O. Box 36786				
City Grosse Pointe, MI 48236-07		ZIP Code	EFFECTIVE DATE: 7/26/2013	Proveding the state of the stat
Document will be return	ed to the name and address you enter about the returned to the registered office.	ove. S		
CERTIFICATE	E OF AMENDMENT TO T For use by Domestic Profi (Please read information and in	HE ARTIC t and Nonpro structions on the	fit Corporations e last page)	
	of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (pro ned corporation executes the follow			sz (nonprosit
1. The present name of the	corporation is:			
U.S. FARATHANE COI	RPORATION			
2. The identification number	er assigned by the Bureau is:	023093		
Testitis, eluma un acum acum acum acum acum antenna mino annu aguarem changagaig a de reinte internacional destina	egyagogymmograsuszananiakkenalamakokkokkokkokkokkokkokkokkokkokkokkokkok	24624606060606060604000 		nder der verbriede verscheit der
3. ArticleI	of the Articles of Incorporation	n is hereby an	nended to read as follows:	1990
The name of this Corporation	on is: U.S. FARATHANE HOLDING	S CORP.		
C-La Agricultura de la Carta d				
ATTERNATION OF THE PROPERTY OF				
N. C.				

REEL: 005079 FRAME: 0173

PAGE 4 OF 4

To: 5176366437@rcfax.con Fax: +15176366437

Page 3 of 4 7/23/2013 6:12

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

From: Dold Spath & Kiriazis,Fax: (313) 886-7505

				n was duly adopted on the	······································	
incorpora	ator(s) befo	re the first meeti	, in accordance ing of the Board of D	e with the provisions of the Act by the unani irectors or Trustees.	imous consent of	
			Signed this	day of	 	
· · ·	(Sigr	nature)		(Signature)		
	(Type or I	Print Name)		(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)	
	(Sigr	nature)		(Signature)		
 	(Type or I	Print Name)		(Type or Print Name)		
			er or Board Approv			
	sharehol	ders at a meetin	g in accordance with	, 2013 , by the: (check one of the section 611(3) of the Act.	following)	
لبسسا	in accord writing ha	lance with Sections as been given. (on 407(1) of the Act.	of less than the minimum number of votes notified with white who have rest by less than all of the shareholders is perporation.)	not consented in	
<u> </u>	in accord writing he such pro-	lance with Sections been given. (vision appears in the consent of all the	on 407(1) of the Act. (Note: Written conse the Articles of Inco shareholders entitle	Written notice to shareholders who have r ent by less than all of the shareholders is pe	not consented in ermitted only if	
	in accord writing he such pro-	lance with Sections been given, ovision appears in consent of all the a profit corporate	on 407(1) of the Act. (Note: Written consent the Articles of Inco- shareholders entitle tion pursuant to sect	Written notice to shareholders who have rent by less than all of the shareholders is perporation.) d to vote in accordance with Section 407(2)	not consented in ermitted only if	
	in accord writing he such pro-	lance with Sections been given, ovision appears in consent of all the a profit corporate Profit Corporate Corp	on 407(1) of the Act. (Note: Written consent the Articles of Inco- shareholders entitle tion pursuant to sect	Written notice to shareholders who have rent by less than all of the shareholders is perporation.) d to vote in accordance with Section 407(2) ion 611(2) of the Act.	not consented in ermitted only if	
	in accord writing he such pro-	lance with Sections been given, ovision appears in consent of all the a profit corporate Profit Corporate Corp	on 407(1) of the Act. (Note: Written consent the Articles of Incompared in the	Written notice to shareholders who have rent by less than all of the shareholders is perporation.) d to vote in accordance with Section 407(2) ion 611(2) of the Act.	not consented in ermitted only if	

07/23/2013 9:16AM (GMT-04:00) **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 005079 FRAME: 0174